

M. K. Exim (India) Limited

CIN No.L63040RJ1992PLC007111

Regd. Office: G1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022 Tel: +91-141-3937500/501 Fax: +91-141-3937502 Website: www.mkexim.com E-mail: mkexim@gmail.com, mkexim@hotmail.com, info@mkexim.com

Dated: 02.05.2019

To
The Deputy Manager,
Department of Corporate Services-Listing,
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400 001
Tel: 022-2272 1234/33

Subject: Press Release – Notice for Convening Extra Ordinary General Meeting and E-Voting Ref: Scrip code: 538890

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above, we herewith submitting the Press Release of the Notice of Convening of Extra Ordinary General Meeting and E-Voting instructions published in Financial Express (English) and Khabaro Ki Duniya (Hindi) edition.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

For M.K.Exim (India) Limited

Prakriti Sethi Compliance Officer

Company Secretary

Encl: as above

えるこのこのい

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

On Floats draft Cabinet note

education in India, NITI Aayog country might have a large graduates and PhDs but their member VK Saraswat said the quality was questionable due to shortcomings of the higher number of graduates, posteducation system.

to the nation's growth. If we higher education contributes tion, we neglect growth of the nation as a whole because raphy, we have take a look at the higher education in a big way view of it, the situation is grim have to transform our demogbecause if you take an overall "If we neglect higher educaand not a happy situation.

ratio in which we are working vis-a-vis China," he said.

Assocham secretary general **UK Varma resigns**

New Delhi, April 22

as the secretary general of UDAY KUMAR VARMA, a former bureaucrat who took over Assocham in August last year, has resigned from the post.

has taken up the duties of sec-Verma resigned from the According to sources, industry chamber last week and Assocham deputy secretary general Saurabh Sanyal

retary general at present.

further details. An email sent to Assocham did not elicit a said he had flagged some isation in his resignation letter to Assocham president BK Goenka. But, he did not divulge response. Verma retired from issues pertaining to the organthe post of secretary, ministry of information and broadcasting on June 30, 2013.

CORRIGENDUM

(For Extention of Submission of EOI)

on 5th of April, 2019 by the undersigned, in the CIRP process of **Drake and Scull Water and** that the last date of submission of EOI, which was 20/4/2019 as per the above said This is in reference to the FORM G published publication, stands extended to Friday 26th of Energy India Pvt. Ltd. Please be informed

India spent only \$12.5 billion in overall education of which \$4.5 billion were spent on higher education. This is the spending around \$565 billion. of which \$145 billion is spent on higher education. However

The report, which has been prepared by the Vivekananda matics) education and made recommendations to reform it. and several professors across the country, has highlighted International Foundation (VIF) issues in STEM (science, technology, education and mathe-

When contacted, Verma



Regd. Office: 5190, Lahori Gate, Delhi - 110006 CIN: L01111DL1993PLC052845,

Email: investor@krblindia.com, Website: www.krblice.com Tel.: +91 -11-23968328, Fax: +91-11-23968327

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"); that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 15, 2018 at C-32, 8th Floor, Sector-62, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh to inter alia consider, approve and take on record the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2019 and to consider recommendation of final dividend, if any, for the Financial year ended March 31, 2019, which shall be paid subject to the approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. Notice is hereby given pursuant to the Regulation 47 read with legulations 29 and 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India

BSE Limited- www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited - www.nseindia.com. urther the said notice is also available on the Company's website www.krbirice.com and also on the website of Stock Exchanges viz.

For KRBL Limited Raman Sapra

Company Secretary

RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE ASSET

Place: Delhi Date : April 22, 2019

Nippon Life Company

RELIANCE NIPPON LIFE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED (CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, 7th Floor, South Wing, Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055.

Email: Rnam.investorrelation@relianceada.com • www.reliancemutual.com Tel No. +91 22 3303 1000 • Fax No. +91 22 3303 7662

NOTICE

the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2019, and (2) to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and to be held on Monday, April 29, 2019, inter alia (1) to consider and approve the audited financial results of the Company for NOTICE, pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Disclosure Requirements) Requiations, 2015, is hereby given that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled recommend payment of dividend on equity shares, if any

This information is also available on the website of the company i.e. www.reliancemutual.com and also available on the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and Nationa Stock Exchange of India Ltd. at www.nseindia.com

Pawan Hans strategic sale on hold till elections

s-mail: vivek@vpgs.in Telephone: 011-49040239, 9811065170 BBI/IPA-001/IP-P00055/2017-18/10133 JD-2C, 2nd Floor, Pitampura, Delhi-110035 Liquidation Commencement Date of Corporate 19/04/2019 Name, Address, Email Address, Telephone Number and The Registration Number of

Notice is hereby given that the Climate Change Association India has commenced voluntary in addition on Antil 19, 2019. 8. Last Date for Submission of Claims

takeholders of Climate Change Association India are hereby called upon to submit a of their claims, on or before May 19, 2019, to the liquidator at the address mentioned

creditors shall submit their proof of claims by electronic means only. All other **colders may submit the proof of claims in person, by post or by electronic means. Ission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.**

Jate : April 23, 2019

Name and Signature of the Liquidure.

🛆 M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED RJ1982PLC06711

Registerd Office: 61/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. RII(2) Industria Area, Shapura, Sanganet, Jaipur-302022 Phone: 0141-3837500, 3837501. Fox: +91-141-3837502 F-meli: mkexim@mkexim.com, mkexim123@gmail.com, Web-Site: www.mkexim.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) of the members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 15" May, 2019 at 61/150, 64ment Zone, E.P.I.P., Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022 at 09:30 A.M to transact the business mentioned in the notice of the meeting sent along with the explanatory statement

The Notice of the EGM has been sent on 18th April,2019 whose email addresses are not available, at their registered address by post/courier and by email to members whose email lus are registered with the depository participants. The notice of EGM is also available on the web site of the Company (www.mkorfm.com) and EGM Notice on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) www.evotnagindla.com Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules 2014 and clause 44 of the LODB, the Company provides defectonic voting facility from a place other than venue of EGM (remote e-voting) provided by CDSL on all the resolutions set forth in the notice. The details of remote e-voting are given below: NOTICE IS further given that pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 read with

The remote e-voting will commence on Sunday, 12th May, 2019 (9.00 am) and end on Tuesday, 14th May, 2019 (5.00 pm). The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter

 The voting rights of members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the cut off date i.e. 08th May, 2019

iii) Any person who acquires equity shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after the date of desprach of the notice. I.e. 15 April, 2019 and holding the shares as on the cut off date is entitled to the facility of remote a-voting. He may obtain login id and password by sending a request at helpdeak, eveting@cdslindla.com

v) Members, who cast their votes through remote e-voting, may attend the EGM but are Once a vote is cast by a member, he will not be allowed to change it subsequently

vi) The facility for voting, through ballot/polling paper shall also be made available at the

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAGs) for immibers and e-voting user manual from members available at the Downloads Section of www.e-votingingla.com or contact Mr. Anand Tirodkar or Mr. Ankir Bandiyadekar of CDSL at Mumbal email: helpdesk.evoting@cdstindla.com; telephone

Place: Jaipur Date: 19.04.2019

candidates are never asked to make payments in exchange for interviews. We urge the public not to be misled by false requesting for money in connection with communications, G4S recruitment campaigns. unauthorized

To know the genuineness of a G4S recruitment campaign, you could email to us at wecare@in.g4s.com or call us on our toll free numbers 18002661002 8002661003.

You could also visit or write to us at G4S Secure Solutions (India) Pvt Ltd., Unitech Cyber Park, Tower-A, 5th Floor, Sector-39 Gurgaon 122001, Haryana.



Department of Investment and Public Asset Management **Government of India** Ministry of Finance

Trust (ChPT) with transfer of management control. The equity of Kamarajar Port Limited (KPL) to Chennai Port The Government of India is considering for strategic disinvestment of 100% Government of India (Gol KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED (KPL)

FOR STRATEGIC DISINVESTMENT OF

ENGAGEMENT OF LEGAL ADVISOR

Expression of Interest

2100 रुपए तथा द्वितीय विजेता को 11 सी रुपए देकर देवेन्द्र गुर्जर, बस्त्रे पहलवान, सूरेश गुर्जर की ओर से सम्मानित किया गया। जायेंगे। जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी डॉ. आरूषि अजेय मिलक ने प्रमाण पत्र सुरक्षित संधारित किये मतदान दल प्रशिक्षण प्रकोष्ठ प्रभारी को इन निर्देशों की सूचना प्रशिक्षण

नहीं 800 मीटर की दौड़ में भानू गुर्जर सैह प्रथम स्थान तथा बन्दी गुर्जर सैह द्वितीय स्थान पर जिसे ग्रामीणों की ओर से 1100 रुपए तथा 500 रुपए देकर ख

सम्मानित किया। दौड़ प्रतियोगिता में करीब 21 प्रतिभागियों ने भाग लिया। इस मौके पर पूर्व सरपंच राजाराम गुर्जर, हंडू गुर्जर, पंच देवला गुर्जर ने विजेता खिलाडियों ट चिरैया ने की ब्रय-ब्रय जाकर वोट देने की अपील

विद्यालय, चक चोबा के राजकीय प्राथमिक

विद्यालय

राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक

भरतप्र। मतदाता जागरूकता रथों के माध्यम से सोमवार को भी बोट चिरैया ने प्रत्येक पात्र व्यक्ति को मतदाता सूची में नाम लिखवाने तथा प्रत्येक मतदाता से बोट देने की अपील की। इस अवसर पर ईवीएम और वीवीपैट की संचालन

कायोलय सवाददाता

अंतरराष्ट्रीय स्तर पर खेल कर है। इन्हीं बच्चों में से राज्य तथा गांव का नाम रोशन कर रहे हैं। दौड़ को देखने के लिए कापू संख्या में लोग जुटे। को इनाम देकर सम्मानित किया गया। इस मौके पर पण् गुर्जर सरपंच विजय देवी ने कहा कि देव बाबा मेले में ऐसे कार्यक्रमों से प्रतिभा निकलकर सामने आती

जवपुर » मंगलवार » 23 अप्रैल, 2019

की हार्रकी देखते हुए बौखला रही है और इस तरह के गैर जिम्मेदारान व्यक्त करक्री है। भाजपा अपनी चुनाव भत्सीना करती है। निन्दा करने वालों अमीन देकर क्षेत्र की जनता को भ्रीमत कर रहे हैं। इस बयान की कांग्रेस पार्टी कठोर निन्दा और

चुत्री कसान, विभूतीराम रामेश्रम के रामेश्वर सैनी, सतीश भीकरवार, दाउदयाल शर्मा, छीतर सोगरवाल, हेमेन्द्र चीकू, दिगम्बर कांग्रेसजन ने इस वक्तव्य की कठीर पंडित, विशाल सज्जी शब्दों में घोर निन्दा की है।

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L63040RJ1992PLC607111

Repsiered Office G1/150, Gament Zone, E.P.I.P. RICO Industrial Area. Stapura, Sanganer, Jajuur-302022/ Phone: 0141-3937502 E-mail: mkexim@mkexim.com, mkexim123@gmail.com, Web-Sile: www.mkexim.com

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the EXTRAORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM)of the members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 15" May, 2019 at 6.1/50, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P., Shapura, Tork Road, Jaipur-302022 at 09:30 A.M to transact the business tioned in the notice of the meeting sent along with the explanatory statement

available, at their registered address by post/courier and by email to members whose email dis are registered with the depository participants. The notice of EGM is also available on the was site of the Company (www.mkexim.com) and EGM Notice on the he Notice of the EGM has been sent on 18th April, 2019 whose email addresses are not NOTICE IS further given that pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Managenent and Administration) Rules 2014 and clause 44 of the LODR, the Company provides electronic voting facility from a place other than yenu of EGM (remote e-voring) provided by CDSL on all the resolutions set forth in the notice. rebsite of Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) www.evatingindia.com he details of remote e-voting are given below:

The remote e-voting will commence on Sunday, 12th May, 2019 (9.00 am) and end on Tuesday, 14th May, 2019 (5.00 pm). The e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter. ii) The voting rights of members shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up share capital of the Company as on the cut off date i.e. 08* May, 2019.

il) Any person who acquires equity shares of the Company and becomes a member of the Company after the date of despatch of the notice, i.e. 18th April, 2019 and holding the shares as on the cut off date is entitled to the facility of remote e-voting. He may obtain

Members, who cast their votes through remote e-voting, may attend the EGM but are login id and password by sending a request at helpdesk, evoling@cdslindia.com iv) Once a vote is cast by a member, he will not be allowed to change it subsequently

vi) The facility for voting, through ballot/poling paper shall also be made available at the not entitled to vote thereat. venue of the EGN Toase of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the Frequently Asked busstions (FAOs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the lownidads Section of www.evotingindia.com or contact Mr. Arrand Tirockar or Mr. Arrkit and Vaddekar of CDSL at Mumbai entail, helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com; telephone By order of the board for M. K. Exim (India) Limited

(Prakriti Sethi) Company Secretar

Place: Jaipur Date: 19.84.2019

उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, समासपुर के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, नगर में परमदरा, गृहाना एवं दिदावली के राजकीय के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, बरई के नगला खोह के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, महटौली के आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, टांकोली विद्यालय, नदबई में तेहरा लोधा एवं फ्तहपुर राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, भौंट के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, बरकौली के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, जयचैली के राजकीय माध्यमिक राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, खरेरा के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय वैर में खूटखेडा के राजकीय विद्यालय, मालौनी के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक राजकीय उत्कृष्ट उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, विद्यालय, मालौनी खुर्द के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, सज्जनवास के राजकीय उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, खेडली के में राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय माध्यमिक विद्यातय, बाना राजकीय आदर्श राजकीय प्रवेशिका संस्कृत विद्यालय, कामां राजकीय उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, राजकीय राजकीय बालिका उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय हनमान पाठशाला, राजकीय बालिका उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, भरतपुर में पीपला के गोपीनाथ, हरियाणा ब्राह्मण धर्मशाला, उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय कामेश्वर मंदिर राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय माचोली विद्यालय, कल्याणपुर के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालयं, घेहरी के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, दारापुरा कला के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, चिचाना के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, चक काजी के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, चक दारापुर के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, सनहूली के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, धानागढ के जसप्रा मौरोली, भजा मौरोली, चीखरू एवं कटारियापुरा के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, मतदाता जागरूकता रथ के माध्यम से वोट जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी डा. आरूषि ईटखेडा के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, वैर अड्डा के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय चिरैया ने मताधिकार का महत्व समझाया। महलपुरचूरा के राजकीय बालिका उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, बसई के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, कामां में बिलंग के अरल सेवा केन्द्र, मूसेप्र के राजकीय उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, कलावटा के राजकीय उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय गोपीनाथ एवं जीरोली, नौगाया, नगला केवल एवं पीरनगर के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, गांवडी के माध्यमिक विद्यालय, लाडलाका के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, कामां के राजकीय धमारी के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, पीपला के राजकीय बालिका उच्च विद्यालय, नरैनाचैथ के राजकीय उच्च राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, नगला परश्राम के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक प्राथमिक विद्यालय, नगर में चुल्हेरा, सेउ राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, भरतपुर

विद्यालय अशोक नगर, विजय नगर के

राजकीय उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, चैकीपुरा

के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, कंचनपुरा के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय

हेलक के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक

विद्यालय एवं राजकीय बालिका उच्च

प्राथमिक विद्यालय, राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक

विद्यालय नगला गोला सिंह, बाबेन के राजकीय

आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, बयाना में

दाहिनागांव एवं जोतरौली के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, राजपुरा

क्सेर में रूंध हेलक के राजकीय माध्यमिक

अजेय मलिक ने बताया कि सोमवार को डीग-

जिला निर्वाचन अधिकारी डॉ. आरूषि

प्रिक्रया की भी जानकारी दी गयी।

अजेय मलिक ने बताया कि मंगलवार को राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, नगला मांझी डीग.क्.सेर में बाबेन के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, सेह, ,वं नगला जोधिसंह के राजकीय

आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक विद्यालय, नदबई में

उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, पास्ता के राजकीय

भघाप्र के राजकीय आदर्श उच्च माध्यमिक

राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, लखन्पर के

प्राथमिक विद्यालय, नाहरा चैथ के राजकीय

माध्यमिक विद्यालय, चारलीगंज के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, नगला ज्ञानी के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय, नगला धूत के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, रारौंदा के राजकीय प्राथमिक विद्यालय में मतदाता जागरूकता रथ के माध्यम से बोट चिरैया ने मताधिका महत्व समझायेगी। प्राथमिक विद्यालय, बयाना में ऐलऊ के के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, स्ती के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक विद्यालय, नूरपुर के राजकीय उच्च प्राथमिक घुस्यारी के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, इकरने के राजकीय उच्च फ्लवारा के राजकीय माध्यमिक विद्यालय, र वद्यालय.

(KD-23/4/19